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SANJAY GANDHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022-24 BATCH 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Commencement of I semester B.Ed. classes. 

Last dav for admission without penal fee 

Lecture on consequences of ragging in the college 
policies., short film on the consequences of anti-ragging 
Last date with penal fee of Rs.500/ 
Last date to download the admission application forms 
Induction Programme 
Inauguration of B.Ed. course 

students. (Subject wise) 
International Women's Day 

Orientation on assignments and distribution of seminar topics to the 

Talent's day 
Pi Day 

World Water Day 

Events 

World Health Day 

Last date for submission of uploaded first semester admission 

application formn along with affiliation order and notification fee to be 
paid on the forms of online, RTGSNEFT along with the required 
documents for approval by the University. The date and time will be 
intimated individually to each college for admission approval. 

Formation of Students association 
Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanthi 
Seminar Presentations 

Local Visit 
Submission of Assignments from students to the teachers 
Internal test 

Submission of assessment marks to the in charge. 
Superannuation Felicitation to Sri. Srinivasa Thiwarv 
Last dav of working ofl semester 

norms an 

Last date to submit internal assessment credits of 1 semester B.Ed, to 
the university 

| Semester B.Ed. Theory University Examination 

Add on Course on Communication Skills 

Commencement of Valuation work for I semester 

Date 

10-02-2023 

10-03-2023 
15-03-2023 

20-03-2023 
24-03-2023 
24.02.2023 
27.02.2023 
01-03-2023 

08-03-2023 
10-03-2023 
14-03-2023 

22-03-2023 
31-03-2023 

07-04-2023 
10-04-2023 
14-04-2023 

15-05-2023 to 
16-05-2023 

18-05-2023 
20-05-2023 
22-05-2023 

To 
24-05-2023 

26-05-2023 
31-05-2023 

02-06-2023 
As per 

University 
Notification 

08-06-2023 to 
22-06-2023 

23-06.2023 to 
28-06-2023 
26-06-2023 



SL.No. 

4 

7 

9. 

SANJAY GANDHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022-24 

SECOND SEM1ESTER 

Commencement of 2" semester classes 

Induction Programme 

Name of the Event 

Method wise Induction Programme 
Allotment of assignments and Seminar topics 
Orientation on Reflective Journal for the second semester students 
Content enrichment programme and content test 

Communication skills orientation 
Communication skills practice 
Local visit to Venkatappa Art Gallery, British Council Library/ 
RIE 

10. Superannuation felicitation of Mr. Srinivasa Thiwary and Mrs. 

Sushma 

22 

11. Pre-internship activities 
12. Orientation on pre-internship programme-General and method 

wise orientation 

13. Teaching skills: Skill wise orientation and demonstration 
14. Workshop on episode writing (Method wise) 

15. Practice of Teaching skills 

16. Independence Day celebration 

17. Orientation on simulated lessons with the integration of skills and 

lesson design 

18. Orientation on Observation of demonstration/Video lesson 

19. Method wise demonstration on integration of teaching skills. 

20. Workshop on writing a lesson with the integration of teaching 

skills. 

21. Practice of lesson with the integration of teaching skills. 

Orientation and demonstration on ICT mediution 

23. Method wise Workshop on writing a lesson with ICT mediation 

26.06-2023 

29.06-2023 

29-06-2023 

30-06-2023 

30-06-2023 

30-06-2023 to 03-07-2023 

14-07-2023 

17-07-2023 to 18-07-2023 

18-07-2023 

31-07-2023 

01-08-2023 to 0| -09-2023 

01-08-2023 

Date 

02-08-2023 to 04-08-2023 

05-08-2023 to 09-08-2023 

10-08-2023 to 17-08-2023 

15-08-2023 

18-08-2023 

18-08-2023 

19-08-2023 

21-08-2023 to22-0S-2023 

22-08-2023 to 26-0S-2023 

28-08-2023 

25-08-2023 to 2).08-2023 



Practice of lesson with lCT mediation by students 

Method wise workshop on lesson plan writing. 

26. Teacher's Day celebration 

27. Internal test 

28. Seminar/practical activity 
29. Gandhi Jayanti 

30. Last date for the submission of Internal Assignments by the 

students to the in-charge teacher educator 
Last date for the submission of Internal assessment by the teacher 
educator 

32. Last date for the submission of Internal assessment to the 

University 
Last working day of II semnester 

34. In-house seminar 

35. Faculty development progranme 

36. Commencement of II semester B.Ed. theory examination 

37. Commencement of Valuation work of Il semester examination 
38. Add on Course On ICT Enabled Skills 

sanjay Go 

30-08-2023 to 01-09-2023 

04-09-2023 to 06-09-2023 

05-09.2023 

25-09-2023 to 26-09-2023 

27-09-2023 to 29-09-2023 

02-10-2023 

04-10-2023 

09-10-2023 

As per Universitv 

Notification 

13-10-2023 

25-10-2023 

26-10-2023 

30-10-2023 

O8-11-2023 

13-11-2023 to I8-11-2023 

Principal 
hl Cello0e of Educatio11 

Cholanagar, Hebbal, 
Nagar (Post), Dangalore-S60 032 


