

## SANJAY GANDHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022-24 BATCH FIRST SEMESTER

	FIRST SEMESTER	Date
SLNo.	Events	10-02-2023
1.	Commencement of I semester B.Ed. classes.	10-03-2023
2.	Last day for admission without penal fee	15-03-2023
3.	Last day for admission without penal rec Lecture on consequences of ragging in the college – norms and	
	policies, short film on the consequences of anti-fagging	20-03-2023
4.	Last date with penal fee of Rs.500/-	24-03-2023
5.	Last date to download the admission application forms	24.02.2023
6,	Induction Programme	27.02.2023
7.	Inauguration of B.Ed. course	01-03-2023
8.	Orientation on assignments and distribution of seminar topics to the	
	students. (Subject wise)	08-03-2023
9.	International Women's Day	10-03-2023
10.	Talent's day	14-03-2023
11.	Pi Day	14-05-2025
12.		22-03-2023
13.	World Water Day	31-03-2023
14.	Last date for submission of uploaded first semester admission	31-03-2025
	application form along with affiliation order and notification lee to be	
	paid on the forms of online. RTGS/NEFT along with the required	
	documents for approval by the University. The date and time will be	
	intimated individually to each college for admission approval.	07.01.2022
15.	World Health Day	07-04-2023
16.	Formation of Students association	10-04-2023
17.	Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanthi	14-04-2023
18.	Seminar Presentations	15-05-2023 to
		16-05-2023
19.	Local Visit	18-05-2023
20.	Submission of Assignments from students to the teachers	20-05-2023
21.	Internal test	22-05-2023
		То
		24-05-2023
22.	Submission of assessment marks to the in charge.	26-05-2023
23.	Superannuation Felicitation to Sri. Srinivasa Thiwary	31-05-2023
24.	Last day of working of I semester	02-06-2023
25.	Last date to submit internal assessment credits of 1st semester B.Ed. to	As per
	the university	University
		Notification
26.	I Semester B.Ed. Theory University Examination	08-06-2023 to
		22-06-2023
27.	Add on Course on Communication Skills	23-06.2023 to
		28-06-2023
	Commencement of Valuation work for I semester	20-00-2023

haberes J

Principal Sanjay Gandhi College of Education RGC Campus, Cholanagar, Hebbal, R T Nagar (Post), Bangalore-560 032

## SANJAY GANDHI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022-24 SECOND SEMESTER

SLNo.	SECOND SEMESTER Name of the Event Date		
1.		Date	
	Commencement of 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester classes	26-06-2023	
2.	Induction Programme	29-06-2023	
3.	Method wise Induction Programme	29-06-2023	
4.	Allotment of assignments and Seminar topics	30-06-2023	
5.	Orientation on Reflective Journal for the second semester students	30-06-2023	
6.	Content enrichment programme and content test	30-06-2023 to 03-07-2023	
7.	Communication skills orientation	14-07-2023	
8.	Communication skills practice	17-07-2023 to 18-07-2023	
9.	Local visit to Venkatappa Art Gallery, British Council Library/ RIE	18-07-2023	
10.		31-07-2023	
11.	Pre-internship activities	01-08-2023 to 01-09-2023	
12.	Orientation on pre-internship programme-General and method	01-08-2023	
	wise orientation		
13.	Teaching skills: Skill wise orientation and demonstration	02-08-2023 to 04-08-2023	
14.	Workshop on episode writing (Method wise)	05-08-2023 to 09-08-2023	
15.	Practice of Teaching skills	10-08-2023 to 17-08-2023	
16.		15-08-2023	
17.	to the the manual the integration of skills and	18-08-2023	
17.	lesson design		
18.	of demonstration/Video lesson	18-08-2023	
19.	integration of teaching skills	19-08-2023	
	tring a losson with the integration of teaching	21-08-2023 to 22-08-202	
20.	skills.		
	at the integration of teaching skills.	22-08-2023 to 26-08-2021	
21.	L demonstration on ICT mediation	28-08-2023	
22.	Orientation and demonstration on real meanwith Method wise Workshop on writing a lesson with ICT mediation	28-08-2023 to 29-08-2022	
23.	Method wise Workshop on writing a lesson with re-r mediation	20-00-2022 W 27-00-2022	



,	Practice of lesson with ICT mediation by students	30-08-2023 to 01-09-2023
25.	Method wise workshop on lesson plan writing.	04-09-2023 to 06-09-2023
26.	Teacher's Day celebration	05-09-2023
	Internal test	25-09-2023 to 26-09-2023
27.		27-09-2023 to 29-09-2023
28. 29.	Seminar/practical activity	02-10-2023
30.	Gandhi Jayanti Last date for the submission of Internal Assignments by the	04-10-2023
	students to the in-charge teacher educator	
31.	Last date for the submission of Internal assessment by the teacher educator	09-10-2023
32.	Last date for the submission of Internal assessment to the	As per University
	University	Notification
33.	Last working day of II semester	13-10-2023
34.	In-house seminar	25-10-2023
35.	Faculty development programme	26-10-2023
36.	Commencement of II semester B.Ed. theory examination	30-10-2023
37.	Commencement of Valuation work of II semester examination	08-11-2023
38.	Add on Course On ICT Enabled Skills	13-11-2023 to 18-11-202

S

Principal Sanjay Gandhi College of Education RGC Campus, Cholanagar, Hebbal, R T Nagar (Post), Bangalore-560 032

